
33a SGAMBATA MAGGIANICO-CAMPOSECCO-MAGGIANICO
11º TROFEO COMBI GIORGIO a.m.

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO COM COD. SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

1 9 BRAMBILLA Danilo 1991 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'09.9 0.0
18 LAFRANCONI Luca 1996 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'09.9 0.0

3 28 TICOZZELLI Adriano 1987 M1 TEAM PASTURO 34'28.0 18.1
4 45 RIGONELLI Dario 1977 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 34'32.6 22.7
5 30 GILARDI Simone 1991 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'38.0 28.1
6 23 BALESTRA Elia 1994 M1 ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 35'04.8 54.9
7 36 TAVOLA Stefano 1989 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 36'05.4 1'55.5
8 13 ASPERTI Alessandro 1978 M1 PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 36'13.1 2'03.2
9 26 MAINETTI Alessio 2001 M1 36'17.6 2'07.7

10 10 TAGLIAFERRI Claudio 1977 M1 POL. PAGNONA 36'26.3 2'16.4
11 44 UGOLINI Filippo 1987 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 37'02.6 2'52.7
12 11 PASSONI Lorenzo 1998 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 37'24.1 3'14.2
13 49 GAVAZZI Marco 1979 M1 TEAM VALTELLINA 37'24.8 3'14.9
14 112 SIMONETTA Costantino 1967 M2 ASD FALCHI LECCO 37'25.7 3'15.8
15 147 ESPOSITO Tiziano 1971 M2 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 37'48.7 3'38.8
16 7 GALLI Angelo 1986 M1 GSA COMETA 39'17.8 5'07.9
17 135 ROVELLI Ezio 1964 M2 GS OROBIE 39'32.1 5'22.2
18 136 ROVELLI Giorgio 1968 M2 GS OROBIE 39'37.3 5'27.4
19 25 BOLIS Diego 1983 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'26.8 6'16.9
20 29 GALLUZZI Michele 1988 M1 40'37.0 6'27.1
21 16 PALEARI Matteo 1985 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 40'38.4 6'28.5
22 31 RIVA Matteo 1997 M1 POL. PAGNONA 40'39.9 6'30.0
23 46 VIAN Andrea 1994 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'41.5 6'31.6
24 14 PEREGO Francesco 1996 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'56.0 6'46.1
25 37 CIRESA Riccardo 1996 M1 GSA COMETA 41'35.7 7'25.8
26 32 ORTALLI Andrea 1984 M1 ETHOS RUNNING 42'16.4 8'06.5
27 21 DELL'ORO Mattia 2000 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 42'25.9 8'16.0
28 1 GARIBOLDI Ivan 1979 M1 SEC CIVATE 42'39.3 8'29.4
29 35 CAVALLERI Mattia 1998 M1 42'48.8 8'38.9
30 110 CONTI Alberto 1976 M2 CARVICO SKYRUNNING 42'54.2 8'44.3
31 15 PEREGO Andrea 1987 M1 43'12.5 9'02.6
32 114 PROSERPIO Carlo 1975 M2 ASD FALCHI LECCO 43'15.2 9'05.3
33 213 GIROLA Irene 1999 F OSA VALMADRERA 43'37.4 9'27.5
34 40 MAINETTI Ernesto 1983 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 43'50.6 9'40.7
35 108 BONFANTI Luca 1976 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 43'55.8 9'45.9
36 34 FUMAGALLI Andrea 1978 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 43'58.8 9'48.9
37 39 DE BATTISTA Izaias 1989 M1 TEAM BARBEE 44'00.7 9'50.8
38 33 MAGNO Fabio 1987 M1 44'26.4 10'16.5
39 115 TAMUSSIN Antonio 1973 M2 SS LAZIO ATL. LEGGERA 44'55.6 10'45.7
40 19 RICCI Giuseppe 1979 M1 TEAM PASTURO 45'04.9 10'55.0
41 106 MARTINALLI Domenico 1966 M2 GS VALGEROLA 45'07.7 10'57.8
42 41 MASTROMARINO Luca 1977 M1 ATL. PAVESE 45'10.9 11'01.0
43 105 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 M2 ATL. CENTRO LARIO 45'35.1 11'25.2
44 42 MESSINA Domenico 1977 M1 45'57.8 11'47.9
45 6 LAMPIS Luca 1992 M1 46'08.6 11'58.7
46 12 LETO Mattia 1986 M1 46'09.9 12'00.0
47 203 FELICIANI Roberta 1971 F PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 46'26.9 12'17.0
48 139 ALDEGHI Ivan 1969 M2 46'58.5 12'48.6
49 149 CORTI Franco 1959 M2 47'12.3 13'02.4
50 24 MAFFEIS Federico 1985 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 47'15.7 13'05.8
51 142 BIFFI Gian Paolo 1968 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 47'24.5 13'14.6
52 126 ARTUSI Ambrogio 1975 M2 POL. PAGNONA 47'29.1 13'19.2
53 208 PINCHETTI Roberta 1981 F OSA VALMADRERA 47'33.7 13'23.8
54 109 COMBI Gianluigi 1973 M2 STELLA ALPINA 47'36.2 13'26.3
55 17 CRUPI Vincenzo 1981 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 47'48.5 13'38.6
56 131 PILLININI Graziano 1964 M2 CAI CANTU' 48'08.8 13'58.9
57 204 GILARDI Daniela 1965 F SEV VALMADRERA 48'13.9 14'04.0
58 132 MIRAGOLI Luca 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'14.4 14'04.5
59 118 PIFFARI Pierfelice 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'21.9 14'12.0
60 138 GADOSA Antonio 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'34.9 14'25.0
61 150 CASTELNUOVO Gianluca 1975 M2 POL. 2001 ALDE 48'43.5 14'33.6
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62 137 VALSECCHI Saul 1973 M2 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 48'54.6 14'44.7
63 5 SESANA Massimiliano 1979 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 48'59.3 14'49.4
64 122 PENNATI Lorenzo 1976 M2 49'07.4 14'57.5
65 143 FALZEI Piero Antonio 1966 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 49'33.8 15'23.9
66 205 RICCI Giorgia 1998 F 49'36.2 15'26.3
67 207 BONACINA Erika 1984 F 49'55.1 15'45.2
68 128 LOCCI Alessandro 1969 M2 50'02.4 15'52.5
69 47 BIANCO Marco 1985 M1 50'25.0 16'15.1
70 140 GAMBIRASIO Alberto 1970 M2 RUNNERS BERGAMO 50'55.9 16'46.0
71 148 CIVILLINI Giovanni 1951 M2 SEV VALMADRERA 51'14.2 17'04.3
72 3 ATANNI Matteo 1981 M1 POL. 2001 ALDE 51'16.2 17'06.3
73 48 RIVA Andrea 1995 M1 51'17.8 17'07.9
74 123 LOSA Valter 1957 M2 AMATORI LECCO 51'25.6 17'15.7
75 212 CASTELNUOVO Martina 1993 F RUNCARD 51'33.5 17'23.6
76 101 NEGRI Paolo 1974 M2 51'38.6 17'28.7
77 27 LUCCI Raffaele 1977 M1 51'49.4 17'39.5
78 130 BADONI Guido 1964 M2 PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 52'22.7 18'12.8
79 4 FERRARI Ivan 2002 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 52'33.7 18'23.8
80 8 MILANI Luca 1983 M1 52'40.5 18'30.6
81 111 TUCCI Domenico 1973 M2 53'18.4 19'08.5
82 120 CORTI Franco 1972 M2 RUNCARD 53'59.0 19'49.1
83 129 FERRARIO Paolo 1969 M2 54'08.6 19'58.7
84 145 PANZERI Lorenzo 1960 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 54'19.7 20'09.8
85 125 INVERNIZZI Maurizio 1964 M2 TEAM BARBEE 54'28.5 20'18.6
86 144 MIGLIORINI Mirko 1976 M2 54'51.0 20'41.1
87 22 CALDARELLI Andrea 1989 M1 54'54.1 20'44.2
88 116 BOLIS Gianbattista 1958 M2 FRIMAS VITALBA 55'04.0 20'54.1
89 20 FONTANA Fabio 1978 M1 100% ANIMA TRAIL 55'18.6 21'08.7
90 202 BOLIS Gessica 1982 F RUNCARD 55'21.4 21'11.5
91 119 CALDARELLI Francesco 1960 M2 55'22.4 21'12.5
92 146 CASTELLI Gerolamo 1950 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 55'28.6 21'18.7
93 121 SANGIORGIO Marco 1968 M2 RUNCARD 55'39.3 21'29.4
94 117 LOCCI Maurizio 1975 M2 55'41.6 21'31.7
95 38 TICOZZELLI Ezio 1977 M1 57'44.1 23'34.2
96 141 SALA Marco 1967 M2 2SLOW 57'48.6 23'38.7
97 201 CATANIA Giovanna 1973 F BELLAGIO SKY TEAM 57'57.6 23'47.7
98 206 FRIGERIO Agnese 1978 F GS I CAMOSCI SEREGNO 59'33.2 25'23.3
99 209 CRUCIFERO Antonella 1969 F ASD FALCHI LECCO 59'54.1 25'44.2

100 113 PECCATI Giuseppe 1969 M2 59'55.1 25'45.2
101 127 MELLERA Fabrizio 1960 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 1:00'24.7 26'14.8
102 133 CASTELNUOVO Riccardo 1967 M2 1:02'04.1 27'54.2
103 107 ALDEGHI Alberto 1954 M2 GEFO K-TEAM 1:02'48.7 28'38.8
104 43 ARRUS Alessandro 1987 M1 1:05'26.6 31'16.7
105 211 COLOMBO Luana 1981 F 1:05'27.5 31'17.6
106 210 MARZOLA Ilenia 1976 F 1:08'09.3 33'59.4
107 2 GRILLI Andrea 1983 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 1:08'19.8 34'09.9
108 134 AONDIO Severino 1932 M2 1:21'18.7 47'08.8

ISCRITTI ...... 108

NON PARTITI ... 0

NON ARRIVATI .. 0

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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33a SGAMBATA MAGGIANICO-CAMPOSECCO-MAGGIANICO
11º TROFEO COMBI GIORGIO a.m.

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO COM COD. SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

MASCHILE - I CATEGORIA

1 9 BRAMBILLA Danilo 1991 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'09.9 0.0
18 LAFRANCONI Luca 1996 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'09.9 0.0

3 28 TICOZZELLI Adriano 1987 M1 TEAM PASTURO 34'28.0 18.1
4 45 RIGONELLI Dario 1977 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 34'32.6 22.7
5 30 GILARDI Simone 1991 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 34'38.0 28.1
6 23 BALESTRA Elia 1994 M1 ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 35'04.8 54.9
7 36 TAVOLA Stefano 1989 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 36'05.4 1'55.5
8 13 ASPERTI Alessandro 1978 M1 PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 36'13.1 2'03.2
9 26 MAINETTI Alessio 2001 M1 36'17.6 2'07.7

10 10 TAGLIAFERRI Claudio 1977 M1 POL. PAGNONA 36'26.3 2'16.4
11 44 UGOLINI Filippo 1987 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 37'02.6 2'52.7
12 11 PASSONI Lorenzo 1998 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 37'24.1 3'14.2
13 49 GAVAZZI Marco 1979 M1 TEAM VALTELLINA 37'24.8 3'14.9
14 7 GALLI Angelo 1986 M1 GSA COMETA 39'17.8 5'07.9
15 25 BOLIS Diego 1983 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'26.8 6'16.9
16 29 GALLUZZI Michele 1988 M1 40'37.0 6'27.1
17 16 PALEARI Matteo 1985 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 40'38.4 6'28.5
18 31 RIVA Matteo 1997 M1 POL. PAGNONA 40'39.9 6'30.0
19 46 VIAN Andrea 1994 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'41.5 6'31.6
20 14 PEREGO Francesco 1996 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 40'56.0 6'46.1
21 37 CIRESA Riccardo 1996 M1 GSA COMETA 41'35.7 7'25.8
22 32 ORTALLI Andrea 1984 M1 ETHOS RUNNING 42'16.4 8'06.5
23 21 DELL'ORO Mattia 2000 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 42'25.9 8'16.0
24 1 GARIBOLDI Ivan 1979 M1 SEC CIVATE 42'39.3 8'29.4
25 35 CAVALLERI Mattia 1998 M1 42'48.8 8'38.9
26 15 PEREGO Andrea 1987 M1 43'12.5 9'02.6
27 40 MAINETTI Ernesto 1983 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 43'50.6 9'40.7
28 34 FUMAGALLI Andrea 1978 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 43'58.8 9'48.9
29 39 DE BATTISTA Izaias 1989 M1 TEAM BARBEE 44'00.7 9'50.8
30 33 MAGNO Fabio 1987 M1 44'26.4 10'16.5
31 19 RICCI Giuseppe 1979 M1 TEAM PASTURO 45'04.9 10'55.0
32 41 MASTROMARINO Luca 1977 M1 ATL. PAVESE 45'10.9 11'01.0
33 42 MESSINA Domenico 1977 M1 45'57.8 11'47.9
34 6 LAMPIS Luca 1992 M1 46'08.6 11'58.7
35 12 LETO Mattia 1986 M1 46'09.9 12'00.0
36 24 MAFFEIS Federico 1985 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 47'15.7 13'05.8
37 17 CRUPI Vincenzo 1981 M1 OSA VALMADRERA 47'48.5 13'38.6
38 5 SESANA Massimiliano 1979 M1 GEFO K-TEAM 48'59.3 14'49.4
39 47 BIANCO Marco 1985 M1 50'25.0 16'15.1
40 3 ATANNI Matteo 1981 M1 POL. 2001 ALDE 51'16.2 17'06.3
41 48 RIVA Andrea 1995 M1 51'17.8 17'07.9
42 27 LUCCI Raffaele 1977 M1 51'49.4 17'39.5
43 4 FERRARI Ivan 2002 M1 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 52'33.7 18'23.8
44 8 MILANI Luca 1983 M1 52'40.5 18'30.6
45 22 CALDARELLI Andrea 1989 M1 54'54.1 20'44.2
46 20 FONTANA Fabio 1978 M1 100% ANIMA TRAIL 55'18.6 21'08.7
47 38 TICOZZELLI Ezio 1977 M1 57'44.1 23'34.2
48 43 ARRUS Alessandro 1987 M1 1:05'26.6 31'16.7
49 2 GRILLI Andrea 1983 M1 ASD FALCHI LECCO 1:08'19.8 34'09.9

ISCRITTI ...... 49

NON PARTITI ... 0

NON ARRIVATI .. 0

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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33a SGAMBATA MAGGIANICO-CAMPOSECCO-MAGGIANICO
11º TROFEO COMBI GIORGIO a.m.

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO COM COD. SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

MASCHILE - II CATEGORIA

1 112 SIMONETTA Costantino 1967 M2 ASD FALCHI LECCO 37'25.7 0.0
2 147 ESPOSITO Tiziano 1971 M2 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 37'48.7 23.0
3 135 ROVELLI Ezio 1964 M2 GS OROBIE 39'32.1 2'06.4
4 136 ROVELLI Giorgio 1968 M2 GS OROBIE 39'37.3 2'11.6
5 110 CONTI Alberto 1976 M2 CARVICO SKYRUNNING 42'54.2 5'28.5
6 114 PROSERPIO Carlo 1975 M2 ASD FALCHI LECCO 43'15.2 5'49.5
7 108 BONFANTI Luca 1976 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 43'55.8 6'30.1
8 115 TAMUSSIN Antonio 1973 M2 SS LAZIO ATL. LEGGERA 44'55.6 7'29.9
9 106 MARTINALLI Domenico 1966 M2 GS VALGEROLA 45'07.7 7'42.0

10 105 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 M2 ATL. CENTRO LARIO 45'35.1 8'09.4
11 139 ALDEGHI Ivan 1969 M2 46'58.5 9'32.8
12 149 CORTI Franco 1959 M2 47'12.3 9'46.6
13 142 BIFFI Gian Paolo 1968 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 47'24.5 9'58.8
14 126 ARTUSI Ambrogio 1975 M2 POL. PAGNONA 47'29.1 10'03.4
15 109 COMBI Gianluigi 1973 M2 STELLA ALPINA 47'36.2 10'10.5
16 131 PILLININI Graziano 1964 M2 CAI CANTU' 48'08.8 10'43.1
17 132 MIRAGOLI Luca 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'14.4 10'48.7
18 118 PIFFARI Pierfelice 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'21.9 10'56.2
19 138 GADOSA Antonio 1972 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 48'34.9 11'09.2
20 150 CASTELNUOVO Gianluca 1975 M2 POL. 2001 ALDE 48'43.5 11'17.8
21 137 VALSECCHI Saul 1973 M2 EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM 48'54.6 11'28.9
22 122 PENNATI Lorenzo 1976 M2 49'07.4 11'41.7
23 143 FALZEI Piero Antonio 1966 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 49'33.8 12'08.1
24 128 LOCCI Alessandro 1969 M2 50'02.4 12'36.7
25 140 GAMBIRASIO Alberto 1970 M2 RUNNERS BERGAMO 50'55.9 13'30.2
26 148 CIVILLINI Giovanni 1951 M2 SEV VALMADRERA 51'14.2 13'48.5
27 123 LOSA Valter 1957 M2 AMATORI LECCO 51'25.6 13'59.9
28 101 NEGRI Paolo 1974 M2 51'38.6 14'12.9
29 130 BADONI Guido 1964 M2 PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 52'22.7 14'57.0
30 111 TUCCI Domenico 1973 M2 53'18.4 15'52.7
31 120 CORTI Franco 1972 M2 RUNCARD 53'59.0 16'33.3
32 129 FERRARIO Paolo 1969 M2 54'08.6 16'42.9
33 145 PANZERI Lorenzo 1960 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 54'19.7 16'54.0
34 125 INVERNIZZI Maurizio 1964 M2 TEAM BARBEE 54'28.5 17'02.8
35 144 MIGLIORINI Mirko 1976 M2 54'51.0 17'25.3
36 116 BOLIS Gianbattista 1958 M2 FRIMAS VITALBA 55'04.0 17'38.3
37 119 CALDARELLI Francesco 1960 M2 55'22.4 17'56.7
38 146 CASTELLI Gerolamo 1950 M2 AVIS OGGIONO 55'28.6 18'02.9
39 121 SANGIORGIO Marco 1968 M2 RUNCARD 55'39.3 18'13.6
40 117 LOCCI Maurizio 1975 M2 55'41.6 18'15.9
41 141 SALA Marco 1967 M2 2SLOW 57'48.6 20'22.9
42 113 PECCATI Giuseppe 1969 M2 59'55.1 22'29.4
43 127 MELLERA Fabrizio 1960 M2 OSA VALMADRERA 1:00'24.7 22'59.0
44 133 CASTELNUOVO Riccardo 1967 M2 1:02'04.1 24'38.4
45 107 ALDEGHI Alberto 1954 M2 GEFO K-TEAM 1:02'48.7 25'23.0
46 134 AONDIO Severino 1932 M2 1:21'18.7 43'53.0

ISCRITTI ...... 46

NON PARTITI ... 0

NON ARRIVATI .. 0

SQUALIFICATI .. 0
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33a SGAMBATA MAGGIANICO-CAMPOSECCO-MAGGIANICO
11º TROFEO COMBI GIORGIO a.m.

CLASSIFICA UFFICIALE

POS NUM CONCORRENTE TEMPO DISTACCO PNT
PETT COGNOME e NOME ANNO COM COD. SOCIETA' FINALE TAB

FEMMINILE

1 213 GIROLA Irene 1999 F OSA VALMADRERA 43'37.4 0.0
2 203 FELICIANI Roberta 1971 F PODISTI DUE CASTELLI 46'26.9 2'49.5
3 208 PINCHETTI Roberta 1981 F OSA VALMADRERA 47'33.7 3'56.3
4 204 GILARDI Daniela 1965 F SEV VALMADRERA 48'13.9 4'36.5
5 205 RICCI Giorgia 1998 F 49'36.2 5'58.8
6 207 BONACINA Erika 1984 F 49'55.1 6'17.7
7 212 CASTELNUOVO Martina 1993 F RUNCARD 51'33.5 7'56.1
8 202 BOLIS Gessica 1982 F RUNCARD 55'21.4 11'44.0
9 201 CATANIA Giovanna 1973 F BELLAGIO SKY TEAM 57'57.6 14'20.2

10 206 FRIGERIO Agnese 1978 F GS I CAMOSCI SEREGNO 59'33.2 15'55.8
11 209 CRUCIFERO Antonella 1969 F ASD FALCHI LECCO 59'54.1 16'16.7
12 211 COLOMBO Luana 1981 F 1:05'27.5 21'50.1
13 210 MARZOLA Ilenia 1976 F 1:08'09.3 24'31.9
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NON PARTITI ... 0
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